
1 2 3

1 AshLee Lattner F-T3 54 57 18 62.5 72.5 -80 72.5 87.769 93.035

1 Danna Snow F-M1a 56 57 44 82.5 87.5 -92.5 87.5 102.952 107.379

1 Jennifer Lyn Thompson F-M1a 62.3 63 40 125 137.5 -140 137.5 148.926 148.926

2 Jennifer Rey-Gaudreau F-M1a 62.7 63 42 97.5 105 -110 105 113.180 115.443

1 Lauren Pardue F-M1a 63.6 72 43 52.5 57.5 -60 57.5 61.312 63.213

1 Cydney Smith F-M1a 76.4 84 42 125 132.5 -142.5 132.5 124.537 127.027

1 Tammy Walker F-M1b 83.5 84 45 137.5 142.5 145 145 129.688 136.821

2 Adeline Ulvang F-M1b 80.5 84 47 -85 85 -87.5 85 77.511 83.867

1 Deborah Ferrell F-M1b 117.2 84+ 49 170 175 -180 175 140.542 156.424

1 Lizz Smullen F-M2a 56 57 51 80 -82.5 -82.5 80 94.128 107.965

2 Leigh Haines F-M2a 56.8 57 53 70 -82.5 -82.5 70 81.452 96.439

1 Donna Marts F-M2a 70.5 72 53 102.5 105 -110 105 103.950 123.077

1 Paulette Calhoun F-M2a 103.4 84+ 55 97.5 105 115 115 94.863 116.208

1 Ann Stone Leverett F-M2b 45.5 47 59 65 70 75 75 103.215 135.728

1 Patricia Boord F-M2b 82.3 84 58 62.5 67.5 -72.5 67.5 60.824 78.585

1 Joan Schmidt F-M4a 46.3 47 73 37.5 40 42.5 42.5 57.775 101.452

1 Sharon Hernstadt F-M4a 69.1 72 74 47.5 50 -55 50 50.190 90.091

1 Regina Hackney F-M4a 80.6 84 47 67.5 -75 75 75 68.340 73.944

1 Paulette Calhoun F-MIL 103.4 84+ 55 97.5 105 115 115 94.863 116.208

1 Joan Schmidt F-O 46.3 47 73 37.5 40 42.5 42.5 57.775 101.452

1 Kristen A Yukness F-O 56.7 57 37 65 70 -75 70 81.564 0.000

1 Jennifer Lyn Thompson F-O 62.3 63 40 125 137.5 -140 137.5 148.926 148.926

2 Jennifer Rey-Gaudreau F-O 62.7 63 42 97.5 105 -110 105 113.180 115.443

1 Lauren Pardue F-O 63.6 72 43 52.5 57.5 -60 57.5 61.312 63.213

1 Devan Doan-Curley F-O 76.8 84 26 145 155 -162.5 155 145.220 0.000

2 Tammy Walker F-O 83.8 84 45 137.5 142.5 145 145 129.456 136.576

3 Cydney Smith F-O 76.4 84 42 125 132.5 -142.5 132.5 124.537 127.027

4 Adeline Ulvang F-O 80.5 84 47 -85 85 -87.5 85 77.511 83.867

1 Deborah Ferrell F-O 117.2 84+ 49 170 175 -180 175 140.542 156.424

2 Erin Cooke F-O 102.1 84+ 34 110 115 122.5 122.5 101.393 0.000

3 Elizabeth Mazeika F-O 90.8 84+ 33 95 102.5 -110 102.5 88.242 0.000

1 Kristen A Yukness F-PF 56.7 57 37 65 70 -75 70 81.564 0.000

1 Paulette Calhoun F-PF 103.4 84+ 55 97.5 105 115 115 94.863 116.208

1 Tina M. Robinson FR-M1b 81.9 84 46 102.5 -112.5 112.5 112.5 101.633 108.544

2 Katie Haynes FR-M1b 77.5 84 48 87.5 97.5 -102.5 97.5 90.851 99.663

1 Peggy Busacca FR-M2b 103.7 84+ 60 62.5 70 77.5 77.5 63.883 85.604

1 Tina M. Robinson FR-MIL 81.9 84 46 102.5 -112.5 112.5 112.5 101.633 108.544

1 Jennifer Lyn Thompson FR-O 62.3 63 40 125 137.5 -140 137.5 148.926 148.926

2 Dicy Saylor FR-O 61.3 63 25 47.5 52.5 -57.5 52.5 57.572 0.000

1 Tina M. Robinson FR-O 81.9 84 46 102.5 -112.5 112.5 112.5 101.633 108.544

2 Katie Haynes FR-O 77.5 84 48 87.5 97.5 -102.5 97.5 90.851 99.663

1 Heather Hall FR-O 117.1 84+ 38 -100 102.5 107.5 107.5 86.344 0.000

1 2 3

1 Shawn Hurley M-T1 67.5 74 15 -100 100 102.5 102.5 79.028 93.252

1 Logan Bradford Hunt M-T3 91.2 93 18 190 200.5 212.5 212.5 134.767 142.854
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2 Richard Pena Jr M-T3 92.6 93 19 -197.5 202.5 -212.5 202.5 127.474 132.573

1 Ross Carter M-T3 133.2 120+ 19 217.5 -228 -228 217.5 122.496 127.396

1 Ross Carter M-COL 133.2 120+ 19 217.5 -228 -228 217.5 122.496 127.396

1 Avi Silverberg M-GL 119.1 120 26 275 280 -287.5 280 161.252 0.000

James Marcotte M-J 81.8 83 22 -205 -210 -213

1 Alex Smith M-J 81.4 83 23 190 200 210 210 141.834 141.834

1 John Rivas M-J 104.8 105 23 242.5 255 -267.5 255 152.490 152.490

1 Ryan Carrillo M-J 157.6 120+ 22 267.5 -290 -290 267.5 146.964 148.434

1 Jon Mouzon M-M1a 72.9 74 41 175 185 -192.5 185 134.514 135.859

2 Steven Juraszek M-M1a 73.5 74 43 137.5 -145 -145 137.5 99.385 102.466

Travis Pardue M-M1a 81.1 83 42 -175 -177.5 -182.5

1 Jeff Blindauer M-M1a 82.7 83 44 185 -195 -195 185 123.747 129.068

2 Dan Sturm M-M1a 81.5 83 43 137.5 147.5 -157.5 147.5 99.548 102.634

1 Pete M Grohoski M-M1a 92.7 93 43 250 -260 262.5 262.5 165.165 170.285

1 Tim Anderson M-M1a 102.7 105 41 287.5 -318 -318 287.5 173.190 174.922

John David Bogart M-M1a 119.4 120 42 -320 -320 -320

1 Jeff C Snyder M-M1a 119.2 120 42 305 -320 -320 305 175.619 179.131

1 Jeff M Lewis M-M1a 245 120+ 43 325 -340 -340 325 172.835 178.193

2 Joe Dibert M-M1a 132.1 120+ 44 270 285 -295 285 160.740 167.652

3 Matt Craig M-M1a 148.9 120+ 42 247.5 255 -265 255 141.245 144.069

1 Jay Helms M-M1b 58.6 59 49 122.5 -130 137.5 137.5 119.859 133.403

1 Jeffrey Robert Hadad M-M1b 65.1 66 47 160 165 175 175 138.985 150.382

2 Steve Petrencak M-M1b 60 66 45 100 137.5 -165 137.5 117.274 123.724

1 Donovan Aaron Thompson M-M1b 82.2 83 47 195 197.5 202.5 202.5 135.959 147.107

1 Michael Joseph Ferrantelli M-M1b 104.2 105 47 242.5 265 -290 265 158.788 171.809

2 Kevin Farley M-M1b 101.9 105 47 -210 -215 215 215 129.881 140.532

1 Tim Moon M-M1b 119.2 120 49 -300 300 -322.5 300 172.740 192.260

2 Dave Doan M-M1b 118.4 120 49 280 287.5 -300 287.5 165.830 184.569

1 Gary Ernest Allen M-M1b 150.8 120+ 49 -280 -285 285 285 157.577 175.383

1 Lance Slaughter M-M2a 73.6 74 51 185 190 -197.5 190 137.199 157.367

2 Jose Perez M-M2a 73.4 74 50 177.5 187.5 -195 187.5 135.656 153.292

1 Wesley J Kipp M-M2a 80.6 83 51 192.5 -202.5 202.5 202.5 137.599 157.826

2 Tom Cencich M-M2a 82.1 83 53 -195 -195 195 195 131.020 155.128

Gary David McFarland M-M2a 91.5 93 50 -195 -200 -200

Julian Ulvang M-M2a 91.8 93 51 190

1 Lance Farrer M-M2a 103.9 105 52 -145 145 -147.5 145 86.971 101.321

1 Bill Gillespie M-M2a 118.8 120 54 -260 260 -282.5 260 149.838 180.405

William Welch M-M2a 129.8 120+ 52 -275 -275 -275

1 Daniel Gaudreau M-M2a 154.6 120+ 53 -300 300 -320 300 165.270 195.680

1 Daniel Sides M-M2b 73.6 74 57 160 170 -192.5 170 122.757 154.428

1 Dana Rosenzweig M-M2b 91.8 93 56 190 -197.5 -203 190 120.099 149.643

1 Charlie P Turco M-M2b 103.5 105 57 237.5 245 -255 245 147.147 185.111

2 Gary Pamplin M-M2b 104.2 105 56 -240 240 -255 240 143.808 179.185

3 Bill Eaton M-M2b 104.8 105 57 -175 175 182.5 182.5 109.135 137.292

4 Sergey Shadioun M-M2b 104.8 105 56 165 -180 -180 165 98.670 122.943

Kevin Johnson M-M2b 119.7 120 59 -227.5 -227.5 -227.5

1 Brad Klinger M-M2b 116.7 120 57 -277.5 277.5 -287.5 277.5 160.617 202.056

1 Bill (William) Campbell M-M2b 144.1 120+ 56 -285 285 -305 285 158.603 197.619

2 Kevin Earnest Hutchinson M-M2b 121 120+ 59 215 -220 -222.5 215 123.367 162.228

1 Chip Hultquist M-M3a 73.7 74 64 -110 110 115 115 82.961 120.293

1 Brian Robert Kline M-M3a 92.4 93 63 175 -182.5 182.5 182.5 114.993 163.405

2 Ray Penland M-M3a 92.6 93 61 130 -135 135 135 84.982 116.086

1 Greg Gerard Chrun M-M3a 112.1 120 62 237.5 -245 250.5 250.5 146.593 204.203

1 Robert Crawford M-M3a 141.1 120+ 62 185 200 225 225 125.595 174.954

2 Skip Regan M-M3a 124.9 120+ 61 215 222.5 -227.5 222.5 126.803 173.213



1 Lutz Heinz Anhaus M-M3b 95.3 105 68 90 115 -120 115 71.427 112.711

1 Mike Lawson M-M4a 58.4 59 72 87.5 95 -102.5 95 83.077 142.727

1 Ivan Zwick M-M4a 65 66 74 105 117.5 -128 117.5 93.436 167.718

1 Larry Negriff M-M4a 104 105 72 182.5 192.5 200 200 119.920 206.023

2 Joe Ferrantelli M-M4a 103.8 105 70 -157.5 157.5 -167.5 157.5 94.500 155.453

1 Anton Reel M-M6a 80.5 83 94 22.5 25 27.5 27.5 18.700 38.335

1 Josh Hunt M-MIL 104.5 105 31 185 -190 -190 185 110.741 0.000

1 William Lucas Garcia M-O 58.4 59 23 165 177.5 -182.5 177.5 155.224 155.224

1 Jeffrey Robert Hadad M-O 65.1 66 47 160 165 175 175 138.985 150.382

2 Steve Petrencak M-O 60 66 45 100 137.5 -165 137.5 117.274 123.724

Pete Beckette M-O 73 74 33 -155 -155 -165

Joe Smith M-O 72.7 74 37 -250 -250 -257.5

1 Jose Perez M-O 73.4 74 50 177.5 187.5 -195 187.5 135.656 153.292

2 Jon Mouzon M-O 72.9 74 41 175 185 -192.5 185 134.514 135.859

3 Daniel Sides M-O 73.6 74 57 160 170 -192.5 170 122.757 154.428

4 Steven Juraszek M-O 73.5 74 43 137.5 -145 -145 137.5 99.385 102.466

Travis Pardue M-O 81.1 83 42 -175 -177.5 -182.5

James Marcotte M-O 81.8 83 22 -205 -210 -213

Matthew Taylor Smith M-O 81.9 83 25 -257.5 -257.5 -257.5

1 Volodymyr Narolskyy M-O 82.6 83 37 250 -260 260 260 174.044 0.000

2 Mike Chris Ciupinski M-O 82.4 83 34 242.5 252.5 -260 252.5 169.276 0.000

3 Alex Smith M-O 81.4 83 23 190 200 210 210 141.834 141.834

4 Wesley J Kipp M-O 80.6 83 51 192.5 -202.5 202.5 202.5 137.599 157.826

5 Donovan Aaron Thompson M-O 82.2 83 47 195 197.5 202.5 202.5 135.959 147.107

6 Tom Cencich M-O 82.1 83 53 -195 -195 195 195 131.020 155.128

7 Cody Witcher M-O 81.5 83 28 185 -192.5 -192.5 185 124.856 0.000

8 Jeff Blindauer M-O 82.7 83 44 185 -195 -195 185 123.747 129.068

Chris Geppi M-O 89.2 93 36 -192.5 -192.5 -192.5

James William Townsend M-O 93 93 32 -215 -215 -215

Julian Ulvang M-O 91.8 93 51 190

1 Adam Mamola M-O 91.3 93 36 285 292.5 305 305 193.309 0.000

2 Tim M Stroshine M-O 92.2 93 35 -272.5 272.5 -277.5 272.5 171.893 0.000

3 Luke Hanifen M-O 91.1 93 31 265 -272.5 -272.5 265 168.143 0.000

4 Pete M Grohoski M-O 92.7 93 43 250 -260 262.5 262.5 165.165 170.285

5 Dana Rosenzweig M-O 91.8 93 56 190 -197.5 -203 190 120.099 149.643

1 Tim Anderson M-O 102.7 105 41 287.5 -318 -318 287.5 173.190 174.922

2 Michael Joseph Ferrantelli M-O 104.2 105 47 242.5 265 -290 265 158.788 171.809

3 John Rivas M-O 104.8 105 23 242.5 255 -267.5 255 152.490 152.490

4 Charlie P Turco M-O 103.5 105 57 237.5 245 -255 245 147.147 185.111

5 Matthew Christie M-O 105 105 31 -240 240 -255 240 143.424 0.000

6 Rodney Mitchell Mayon M-O 104.5 105 32 217.5 230 -237.5 230 137.678 0.000

7 Josh Hunt M-O 104.5 105 31 185 -190 -190 185 110.741 0.000

John David Bogart M-O 119.4 120 42 -320 -320 -320

1 Brady Stewart M-O 119.3 120 31 300 -307.5 307.5 307.5 177.028 0.000

2 Jeff C Snyder M-O 119.2 120 42 305 -320 -320 305 175.619 179.131

3 Tim Moon M-O 119.2 120 49 -300 300 -322.5 300 172.740 192.260

4 Jeremy Stuart Auerbach M-O 114.8 120 26 287.5 -300 -305 287.5 167.124 0.000

5 Dave Doan M-O 118.4 120 49 280 287.5 -300 287.5 165.830 184.569

6 Bill Gillespie M-O 118.8 120 54 -260 260 -282.5 260 149.838 180.405

7 Justin Wayne Bethune M-O 115.9 120 26 240 250 -255 250 144.975 0.000

8 Jake Heglar M-O 113.8 120 34 217.5 -227.5 -227.5 217.5 126.737 0.000

William Welch M-O 129.8 120+ 52 -275 -275 -275

Tom Murray M-O 163.4 120+ 25 -302.5 -305 -312.5

1 Jonathan Leo M-O 153.8 120+ 36 360 -365.5 365.5 365.5 201.500 0.000

2 Jeff M Lewis M-O 245 120+ 43 325 -340 -340 325 172.835 178.193



3 Daniel Gaudreau M-O 154.6 120+ 53 -300 300 -320 300 165.270 195.680

4 Shane Ryan Hopkins M-O 158.5 120+ 34 -290 295 -302.5 295 161.955 0.000

5 Joe Dibert M-O 132.1 120+ 44 270 285 -295 285 160.740 167.652

6 Bill (William) Campbell M-O 144.1 120+ 56 -285 285 -305 285 158.603 197.619

7 Bradley Slining M-O 136.9 120+ 39 277.5 -282.5 -287.5 277.5 155.594 0.000

8 Ryan Carrillo M-O 157.6 120+ 22 267.5 -290 -290 267.5 146.964 148.434

9 Robert Crawford M-O 141.1 120+ 62 185 200 225 225 125.595 174.954

1 Tim Anderson M-PF 102.7 105 41 287.5 -318 -318 287.5 173.190 174.922

2 Michael Joseph Ferrantelli M-PF 104.2 105 47 242.5 265 -290 265 158.788 171.809

1 Taran Smith MR-J 65.5 66 21 -127.5 137.5 150 150 118.515 120.885

1 Shane Bliss MR-J 71.1 74 23 112.5 115 -120 115 85.169 85.169

1 Ryan Brooks MR-J 80.4 83 24 140 150 -152.5 150 102.090 0.000

2 Alex Johnson MR-J 79.6 83 23 132.5 140 -150 140 95.886 95.886

1 Weston Ball MR-J 84.6 93 24 125 145 155 155 102.315 0.000

1 Ryan A Ingram MR-J 104.6 105 23 190 202.5 -205 202.5 121.176 121.176

1 Mike McMillan MR-M1a 70.6 74 45 -140 140 -145.5 140 104.230 109.963

2 Brian Morrison MR-M1a 72.6 74 40 112.5 -125 -125 112.5 82.046 82.046

1 Reginald Daniel Miles MR-M1a 82.7 83 41 190 195 -200.5 195 130.436 131.740

2 Donald Jay Bigham MR-M1a 82.2 83 41 145 155 160 160 107.424 108.498

1 Dennis Cieri MR-M1a 92.4 93 45 227.5 233 237.5 237.5 149.649 157.879

2 Mark Fitzgerald Richmond MR-M1a 85 93 40 165 170 -175 170 111.911 111.911

1 Jamar Jones MR-M1a 99.7 105 40 165 -170 -182.5 165 100.535 100.535

1 Clint Poore MR-M1a 106.1 120 39 187.5 202.5 207.5 207.5 123.545 0.000

1 Mike Burns MR-M1b 86.7 93 47 157.5 162.5 167.5 167.5 109.059 118.002

Sammy Lewis Graham MR-M1b 97.2 105 45 -190 -190 -190

1 David Johnson MR-M1b 103.8 105 46 190 -200 -200 190 114.000 121.752

2 Jim Campbell MR-M1b 103.5 105 47 150 155 -157.5 155 93.093 100.727

1 Michael Ricker MR-M1b 139.7 120+ 47 162.5 177.5 -182.5 177.5 99.223 107.359

2 John Anthony Mason MR-M1b 122.6 120+ 25 -145 145 -150 145 82.969 0.000

1 David Densford MR-M2a 119.9 120 52 95 102.5 110 110 63.250 73.686

1 Marvin Huber MR-M2b 64.7 66 60 120 122.5 -127.5 122.5 97.792 131.041

1 Howard Gordon Sturman MR-M2b 82 83 55 145 150 -157.5 150 100.860 123.553

1 Jeff Pagan MR-M2b 91.6 93 56 150 155 -160 155 98.084 122.213

1 Segismundo Pares MR-M2b 114.7 120 56 200 -212.5 -215 200 116.300 144.910

1 Sam Felts MR-M3a 56.2 59 61 -90 100 -110 100 90.720 123.924

1 Jim Klostergaard MR-M3a 82.3 83 65 130 135 137.5 137.5 92.249 136.528

1 Bill Stanworth MR-M3a 86.8 93 62 122.5 -132.5 -132.5 122.5 79.711 111.037

1 Mike Wood MR-M3a 112.1 120 62 140 155 160 160 93.632 130.429

1 Ronald Alan Beuch MR-M3a 141.9 120+ 63 165 175 -185 175 97.597 138.686

1 Barry Sears MR-M4a 53.7 59 72 32.5 37.5 42.5 42.5 40.341 69.306

1 Chuck Baumohl MR-M4a 87.3 93 72 125 135 140 140 90.818 156.025

1 Lewis (Jim) Bishop MR-M5a 71 74 80 70 -72.5 -72.5 70 51.898 106.391

1 Sam Penner MR-M5a 80.1 83 83 75 80 -83 80 54.576 111.881

1 Donald Jay Bigham MR-MIL 82.2 83 41 145 155 160 160 107.424 108.498

1 Mustafa Moledina MR-O 56.6 59 35 -97.5 97.5 102.5 102.5 92.353 0.000

1 Mykhailo Olegovych Zabrodin MR-O 64.8 66 22 160 167.5 -172.5 167.5 133.548 134.883

2 Taran Smith MR-O 65.5 66 21 -127.5 137.5 150 150 118.515 120.885

1 Mike McMillan MR-O 70.6 74 45 -140 140 -145.5 140 104.230 109.963

2 Timothy Thompson MR-O 67.7 74 16 110 125 -137.5 125 96.150 108.650

3 Paul King MR-O 70.6 74 24 115 -127.5 -127.5 115 85.617 0.000

Luis James Rocha MR-O 81.1 83 25 -125 -125 -125

1 Sean Timms MR-O 82.4 83 32 185 197.5 200.5 200.5 134.415 0.000

2 Reginald Daniel Miles MR-O 82.7 83 41 190 195 -200.5 195 130.436 131.740

3 Shawn Stewart MR-O 80.7 83 42 160 170 182.5 182.5 123.918 126.396

4 Lloyd D Summers MR-O 81.5 83 29 167.5 -175 -175 167.5 113.046 0.000



5 Donald Jay Bigham MR-O 82.2 83 41 145 155 160 160 107.424 108.498

6 Ryan Brooks MR-O 80.4 83 24 140 150 -152.5 150 102.090 0.000

1 Dennis Cieri MR-O 92.4 93 45 227.5 233 237.5 237.5 149.649 157.879

2 Totyo Ivanov MR-O 93 93 33 165 170 175 175 109.935 0.000

3 Mark Fitzgerald Richmond MR-O 85 93 40 165 170 -175 170 111.911 111.911

4 Mike Burns MR-O 86.7 93 47 157.5 162.5 167.5 167.5 109.059 118.002

Sammy Lewis Graham MR-O 97.2 105 45 -190 -190 -190

1 Johnny Milhouse MR-O 103.1 105 44 222.5 225 -227.5 225 135.337 141.157

2 Mike McHargh MR-O 102.2 105 37 190 200 210 210 126.735 0.000

3 Alphonso Fersner Jr. MR-O 99.6 105 31 187.5 192.5 -200 192.5 117.348 0.000

4 Brian Joseph Kovach MR-O 102.2 105 30 192.5 -210 -210 192.5 116.174 0.000

5 Jared Bidne MR-O 97.7 105 32 -170 170 -180 170 104.448 0.000

6 Maurice Jones MR-O 95.9 105 31 147.5 150 162.5 162.5 100.653 0.000

1 Kyle Stewart MR-O 115.9 120 32 -205 205 220 220 127.578 0.000

2 Clint Poore MR-O 106.1 120 39 187.5 202.5 207.5 207.5 123.545 0.000

3 Segismundo Pares MR-O 114.7 120 56 200 -212.5 -215 200 116.300 144.910

4 Joshua Pierce MR-O 111.7 120 32 175 -182.5 -182.5 175 102.515 0.000

1 Marvin Hill Bishop MR-O 178.1 120+ 36 220 230 240 240 129.384 0.000

2 Johnny Hurley MR-O 130.6 120+ 37 200 -215 -215 200 113.020 0.000

3 Mike Zawilinski MR-O 176.8 120+ 33 75 0 0 75 40.477 0.000

1 Ryan A Ingram MR-PF 104.6 105 23 190 202.5 -205 202.5 121.176 121.176

1 John Anthony Mason MR-PF 122.6 120+ 47 -145 145 -150 145 82.969 89.772

1 Kyle Houser MR-T1 62.6 66 15 115 120 -125 120 98.544 116.282

1 Timothy Thompson MR-T2 67.7 74 16 110 125 -137.5 125 96.150 108.650

1 John Peurifoy MR-T2 90.1 93 17 -130 130 -137.5 130 82.940 89.575

1 Cody Houser MR-T3 73 74 18 135 140 142.5 142.5 103.512 109.723

1 Garrett Meuninck MR-Y1 36.3 53 11 42.5 45 47.5 47.5 72.399 #N/A

1 Grayson Shaheen Bullard MR-Y1 74 74 12 60 65 -67.5 65 46.754 #N/A


